

PS&E JOB NO : 02A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006391 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0962  
 HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SWAMP CREEK BRIDGE  
 SCOUR REPAIR  
 02A015  
 PROJECT : BH-0522 (033)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			15,000.00	-66.67 %	5,000.00	-10,000	17,024.00	13.49 %	27,000.00	80.00 %
2	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING									
	0.1300 ACRE		10,000.0000	70.00 %	17,000.0000	10,640.0000	6.40 %	6,500.0000	-35.00 %	
			1,300.00	910	2,210.00	1,383.20	83	845.00	-455	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			6,550.00	14.50 %	7,500.00	11,200.00	70.99 %	6,500.00	-0.76 %	
				950			4,650		-50	
DRAINAGE										
4	FILTER BLANKET									
	209.0000 TON		22.0000	104.55 %	45.0000	21.2800	-3.27 %	40.0000	81.82 %	
			4,598.00	4,807	9,405.00	4,447.52	-150	8,360.00	3,762	
5	STREAMBED GRAVEL									
	67.0000 TON		11.0000	581.82 %	75.0000	22.4000	103.64 %	40.0000	263.64 %	
			737.00	4,288	5,025.00	1,500.80	764	2,680.00	1,943	
6	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP									
	460.0000 TON		24.0000	150.00 %	60.0000	23.5200	-2.00 %	40.0000	66.67 %	
			11,040.00	16,560	27,600.00	10,819.20	-221	18,400.00	7,360	
7	QUARRY SPALLS									
	29.0000 TON		31.0000	383.87 %	150.0000	23.5200	-24.13 %	38.0000	22.58 %	
			899.00	3,451	4,350.00	682.08	-217	1,102.00	203	
STRUCTURE										
8	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN									
	2.0000 EACH		300.0000	150.00 %	750.0000	672.0000	124.00 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			600.00	900	1,500.00	1,344.00	744	600.00	0	
SURFACING										
9	SHOULDER BALLAST									
	7.5000 C.Y.		31.5000	217.46 %	100.0000	30.2400	-4.00 %	100.0000	217.46 %	
			236.25	514	750.00	226.80	-9	750.00	514	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD									
	30.0000 DAY		60.0000	66.67 %	100.0000	330.4000	450.67 %	120.0000	100.00 %	
			1,800.00	1,200	3,000.00	9,912.00	8,112	3,600.00	1,800	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006391 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0962  
 HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SWAMP CREEK BRIDGE  
 SCOUR REPAIR  
 02A015  
 PROJECT : BH-0522 (033)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	7.0000	S.Y.	17.0000	194.12 %	50.0000	231	11.2000	-34.12 %	15.0000	-11.76 %
			119.00		350.00		78.40	-41	105.00	-14
12	COMPOST									
	9.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	81.82 %	100.0000	405	39.2000	-28.73 %	95.0000	72.73 %
			495.00		900.00		352.80	-142	855.00	360
13	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS									
	621.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	20.00 %	9.0000	932	3.1000	-58.67 %	25.0000	233.33 %
			4,657.50		5,589.00		1,925.10	-2,732	15,525.00	10,868
14	STREET CLEANING									
	25.0000	HR	100.0000	-45.00 %	55.0000	-1,125	134.4000	34.40 %	95.0000	-5.00 %
			2,500.00		1,375.00		3,360.00	860	2,375.00	-125
15	INLET PROTECTION									
	8.0000	EACH	68.0000	61.76 %	110.0000	336	134.4000	97.65 %	75.0000	10.29 %
			544.00		880.00		1,075.20	531	600.00	56
16	STRAW BALE DIKE									
	215.0000	L.F.	22.0000	-45.45 %	12.0000	-2,150	20.1600	-8.36 %	25.0000	13.64 %
			4,730.00		2,580.00		4,334.40	-396	5,375.00	645
17	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00		2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
18	HABITAT STRUCTURES									
		L.S.		-30.00 %				236.00 %		-30.00 %
			5,000.00		3,500.00	-1,500	16,800.00	11,800	3,500.00	-1,500
19	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	5.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.00 %	75.0000	125	28.0000	-44.00 %	85.0000	70.00 %
			250.00		375.00		140.00	-110	425.00	175
20	PSIPE PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, LIVE POLE, 5' HT									
	5.0000	EACH	10.0000	150.00 %	25.0000	75	16.8000	68.00 %	19.0000	90.00 %
			50.00		125.00		84.00	34	95.00	45
21	PSIPE PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT., 24" HT.									
	15.0000	EACH	13.0000	15.38 %	15.0000	30	13.4400	3.38 %	24.0000	84.62 %
			195.00		225.00		201.60	7	360.00	165

PS&E JOB NO : 02A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006391 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0962  
 HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SWAMP CREEK BRIDGE  
 SCOUR REPAIR  
 02A015  
 PROJECT : BH-0522 (033)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
22	PSIPE PSIPE BEAKED HAZEL, #1 CONT., 18" HT 20.0000 EACH		10.0000 200.00		5.0000 100.00	-50.00 % -100	12.3200 246.40	23.20 % 46	20.0000 400.00	100.00 % 200
23	PSIPE PSIPE CALIFORNIA WAX MYRTLE, #2 CONT., 24" HT. 15.0000 EACH		13.0000 195.00		15.0000 225.00	15.38 % 30	10.0800 151.20	-22.46 % -44	28.0000 420.00	115.38 % 225
24	PSIPE PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT., 9" HT. 70.0000 EACH		10.0000 700.00		6.0000 420.00	-40.00 % -280	7.8400 548.80	-21.60 % -151	23.0000 1,610.00	130.00 % 910
25	PSIPE PSIPE NINEBARK, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 45.0000 EACH		10.0000 450.00		6.0000 270.00	-40.00 % -180	6.7200 302.40	-32.80 % -148	20.0000 900.00	100.00 % 450
26	PSIPE PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 30.0000 EACH		10.0000 300.00		5.0000 150.00	-50.00 % -150	6.9400 208.20	-30.60 % -92	20.0000 600.00	100.00 % 300
27	PSIPE PSIPE OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 55.0000 EACH		10.0000 550.00		5.0000 275.00	-50.00 % -275	6.9400 381.70	-30.60 % -168	20.0000 1,100.00	100.00 % 550
28	PSIPE PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 9" HT. 90.0000 EACH		10.0000 900.00		5.0000 450.00	-50.00 % -450	6.7200 604.80	-32.80 % -295	21.0000 1,890.00	110.00 % 990
29	PSIPE PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 65.0000 EACH		10.0000 650.00		5.0000 325.00	-50.00 % -325	7.8400 509.60	-21.60 % -140	20.0000 1,300.00	100.00 % 650
30	PSIPE PSIPE SWORD FERN, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 70.0000 EACH		10.0000 700.00		6.0000 420.00	-40.00 % -280	6.8300 478.10	-31.70 % -222	21.0000 1,470.00	110.00 % 770
31	PSIPE PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 35.0000 EACH		10.0000 350.00		5.0000 175.00	-50.00 % -175	6.9400 242.90	-30.60 % -107	20.0000 700.00	100.00 % 350
32	SOIL AMENDMENT 27.0000 C.Y.		60.0000 1,620.00		40.0000 1,080.00	-33.33 % -540	32.4800 876.96	-45.87 % -743	23.0000 621.00	-61.67 % -999

PS&E JOB NO : 02A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006391 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0962  
 HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SWAMP CREEK BRIDGE  
 SCOUR REPAIR  
 02A015  
 PROJECT : BH-0522 (033)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
33	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 27.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 1,620.00	-16.67 % -270	50.0000 1,350.00	-47.73 % -773	31.3600 846.72	86.0000 2,322.00	43.33 % 702	
34	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		3,500.00	0.00 %	3,500.00	0.00 %	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00 %	
35	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 28.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,120.00	-50.00 % -560	20.0000 560.00	-58.00 % -650	16.8000 470.40	22.0000 616.00	-45.00 % -504	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 113.0000	L.F.	60.0000 6,780.00	-30.00 % -2,034	42.0000 4,746.00	-12.27 % -832	52.6400 5,948.32	50.0000 5,650.00	-16.67 % -1,130	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	-16.67 % -200	1,000.0000 1,000.00	2.67 % 32	1,232.0000 1,232.00	1,275.0000 1,275.00	6.25 % 75	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 5 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	-20.83 % -250	950.0000 950.00	-34.67 % -416	784.0000 784.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-8.33 % -100	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	4.17 % 50	1,250.0000 1,250.00	12.00 % 144	1,344.0000 1,344.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	16.67 % 200	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 2,100.00	-10.71 % -225	1,875.0000 1,875.00	-9.33 % -196	1,904.0000 1,904.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	-9.52 % -200	
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	550.0000 1,100.00	0.00 % 0	550.0000 1,100.00	6.91 % 76	588.0000 1,176.00	625.0000 1,250.00	13.64 % 150	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006391 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0962  
 HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SWAMP CREEK BRIDGE  
 SCOUR REPAIR  
 02A015  
 PROJECT : BH-0522 (033)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
43	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 MODIFIED	L.F.	250.0000	45.0000	-82.00 %	44.8000	-82.08 %	35.0000	-86.00 %
	12.5000		3,125.00	562.50	-2,563	560.00	-2,565	437.50	-2,688
44	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
45	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	59.3600	137.44 %	65.0000	160.00 %
	100.0000		2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500	5,936.00	3,436	6,500.00	4,000
46	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	45.0000	25.0000	-44.44 %	39.2000	-12.89 %	85.0000	88.89 %
	14.0000		630.00	350.00	-280	548.80	-81	1,190.00	560
47	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	3.3600	-32.80 %	44.0000	780.00 %
	140.0000		700.00	1,400.00	700	470.40	-230	6,160.00	5,460
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	5,600.00	2,500.00	-55.36 %	7,703.36	37.56 %	3,500.00	-37.50 %
					-3,100	2,103			-2,100
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	39.2000	12.00 %	37.0000	5.71 %
	140.0000		4,900.00	4,900.00	0	5,488.00	588	5,180.00	280
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY	75.0000	25.0000	-66.67 %	67.2000	-10.40 %	65.0000	-13.33 %
	14.0000		1,050.00	350.00	-700	940.80	-109	910.00	-140
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR	43.0000	55.0000	27.91 %	41.4400	-3.63 %	35.0000	-18.60 %
	14.0000		602.00	770.00	168	580.16	-22	490.00	-112
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	15.6800	-21.60 %	13.0000	-35.00 %
	78.0000		1,560.00	2,340.00	780	1,223.04	-337	1,014.00	-546

PS&E JOB NO : 02A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006391 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL0962  
 HWY : SR 522  
 TITLE : SR 522  
 SWAMP CREEK BRIDGE  
 SCOUR REPAIR  
 02A015  
 PROJECT : BH-0522 (033)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 284.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 7,100.00	-20.00 % -1,420	20.0000 5,680.00	-20.00 % -1,420	20.1600 5,725.44	-19.36 % -1,375	30.0000 8,520.00	20.00 % 1,420
54	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	5,500.00	-72.73 % -4,000	1,500.00	-72.73 % -4,000	5,040.00	-8.36 % -460	16,500.00	200.00 % 11,000
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
57	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
58	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	-70.00 % -3,500	1,500.00	-70.00 % -3,500	1,400.00	-72.00 % -3,600	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500
59	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 40.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 100.00	620.00 % 620	18.0000 720.00	620.00 % 620	3.9200 156.80	56.80 % 57	3.0000 120.00	20.00 % 20
60	TEMPORARY WORK PLATFORM	L.S.	4,000.00	275.00 % 11,000	15,000.00	275.00 % 11,000	1,232.00	-69.20 % -2,768	6,500.00	62.50 % 2,500
61	ECOLOGY BLOCK AND SAND BAG DIVERSION DAM 275.0000	L.F.	60.0000 16,500.00	-41.67 % -6,875	35.0000 9,625.00	-41.67 % -6,875	32.4800 8,932.00	-45.87 % -7,568	30.0000 8,250.00	-50.00 % -8,250
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$163,101.75	2.49%	\$167,156.50	2.49%	\$171,083.40	4.89%	\$211,346.50	29.58%